- The City of Killeen Fire Department partners with the Killeen Independent School District (KISD) to provide an education toward a career path in the fire service.
- This program allows students of KISD to attend the Killeen Fire Academy and all resources provided.
- As a requirement of this partnership, KISD requests that an Interlocal Agreement be signed by KISD and the City of Killeen and will expire on August 31, 2023

- □ Financial Impact:
 - FY2023 estimated expenditures: \$45,000
 - FY2023 estimated revenue: \$67,000
 - Budgeted expense no additional funding required
- □ Conforms to City Policy

□ Alternatives:

- ■Not approve the Interlocal Agreement between City of Killeen and Killeen ISD
- Approve the Interlocal Agreement between City of Killeen and Killeen ISD

Staff recommends that the City Manager or his designee be authorized to execute the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Killeen and Killeen ISD, and that the City Manager or designee is expressly authorized to execute any and all change orders within the limits set by state and local law.